to the Acting or Interim Superintendent for consultation by telephone or email as needed and 

necessary through the effective date of his resignation.  

5. Upon Dr. Fall’s effective resignation, the District will pay in accordance 

with the District’s regular payroll practices, in a lump sum, the gross amount of One Hundred 

Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($120,750.00). The District will pay Dr. Fall said 

gross amount in a lump sum on or before July 15, 2024 – presuming Dr. Fall has met the conditions 

set forth in Paragraphs 6 and 9 herein. 

6. Dr. Fall, for and in consideration of the undertakings of the Board and the